



95 Chanter's Hill, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 8DG

Tel/Fax: (01271) 379622 - Mobile: (07971) 924074

email: info@parts4boilers.net - web: www.parts4boilers.net

Facebook: www.facebook.com/parts4boilers - Twitter: [@parts4boilers](https://twitter.com/parts4boilers)

Independent Trade Suppliers of Heating Spares, Controls & Accessories

MANUFACTURERS PARTS LIST

HALSTEAD

Part Number	Description
988378	VERTICAL FLUE KIT ASSY
140313F	BACK DIMPLEX
140371F	RETAINING PLATE taps
BK801788	THERMISTOR
013141800	KIT - CH Return cock 22 dia
300610	PANEL BEZEL
500671	PCB HEATING ONLY BOILER
140336PF	STRIKER DISC magnet
EDS208040	O RING 22.0 X 2.5
191331F	BODY TOP & BACK CBX38
191066F	BODY WRAP ROUND-HEAT 30
191190F	INTERMEDIATE ARM L/H
191205F	BODY TOP & BACK
352664	PIPE SEAL O'RINGS
R2573	EXPANSION VESSEL
BKSWW4613	WIRE ignition 300mm
500600	O RING plate heat exchanger
ED801722	THERMISTER THERMOMETRIC
800743	INFIL PACK FTG DIM OV18
800742	BODY WRAP DIMPLEX OV
140385F	BOTTOM BRACE DIMPLEX STANDOFF
BK802506	PCB KIT BFF60
500670	PCB COMBI & SYSTEM BOILE
352605	WASHER top hat 18mm
ED801903	CARTRIDGE three way valve
ED801637	ELECTRODE
988303	HEAT EXCHANGER SECTION
ED801688	SEAL HEx door/mixing arm

R2258	THERMOSTAT high limit
952009	HEAT EXCHANGER wtr inc burner
301003	BLK MALL F ELBOW 3/8
450901	HEAD PUMP
450902	STAR PUMP
951022	WICKES COMBI 2000 EXTENS
BK802494	PCB
R8037	HEAT EXCHANGER plate
988443	HEAT EXCHANGER
988341	AQUASTAT BOX ASSY BEST 80
R10025305	CARTRIDGE 3 way valve
R10028593	WIRING HARNESS
ED802732	PCB REPLEN KIT EDEN
ED801614	FLUE ADAPTOR
601001	FAN
300623	LENS clear EDEN VBX
R8036	HEAT EXCHANGER plate
R10030505	PCB
R10028456	FAN
R10025304	ACTUATOR 3-way valve
R2047	VALVE heating bypass
R10027545	PIPE condensate outlet
ED801638	SEAL electrode
300491	DROP DOWN DOOR DIMPLEX
BK802507	PCB KIT BFF80
BKS424742	DOOR combustion chamber
BKS203259	BURNER ASSY
ED802122	FACIA PANEL
ED801815	HARNESS control
ED801937	TAP ch flow
R5026	WASHER
R01005366	HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY condensing
R10026366	WASHER
R10029717	PCB
ED801681	SIDE PANEL LH
955082	OUTLET top vertical KIT 4 - HERO
R1957	HEAT EXCHANGER plate
500519	INJECTOR
R10028538	GAS VALVE
R10022349	ACTUATOR dhw
ED802119	USER INTERFACE PCB
BK801822	HARNESS fan/aps
R10028141	SWITCH water pressure
R10024627	HEAT EXCHANGER plate
R10028596	WIRING HARNESS power
BK802504	PCB KIT BFF50
BKS202511	THERMOSTAT ranco
300782	LOCATION PIN FRONT PANEL
R10025074	GAS VALVE
ED801620	SUPPORT heat exchanger lower

BK801769	FAN
ED801628	PIPE flow
300604	REAR MOULDING-PLATINUM
500577	CLIP diverter valve
BKSWX5506	WIRE ignition
956112	CHIMNEY FLUE LINER 30m
R10026269	SPLIT PIN
ED801814	HARNESS mains
R10026267	PIPE
352040	CASE GROMET STRIP 420MM
ED801830	PUMP 50KW
956111	CHIMNEY FLUE LINER 20m
352670	SEAL heat exchanger casting HERO
250545	STARLOCK push on 6mm
FAB953348	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 2 bar
ED801616	FLUE SEAL
R20007053	Conveyer
FAB953349	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 3 bar
BK801758	KNOB control
451030	HEAT EXCHANGER primary
956110	CHIMNEY FLUE LINER 10m
BK800001	GAS VALVE
951501	TERMINAL GUARD 16*16*7
988475	PLUMB JIG ASSY ACEHE/CLUB
600522	HOSE braided s/steel
988616	PCB ASSY
083141900	DHW Mains inlet 15dia (cold)
951517	FLUE VERT FLANGED EXTENSION
BK801797	GAS VALVE
BK801594	TOP PANEL
988455	PCB & BOX ASSEMBLY
140383F	TOP BRACE DIMPLEX STANDOFF
ED802154	HARNESS low voltage
ED801811	HARNESS control
BK801590	GAS VALVE
190039	SPACER fan ACE
FAB951922	EXPANSION VESSEL 25 LTR
FAB951923	EXPANSION KIT DH 80-150LTR
FAB951924	EXPANSION KIT DH 175-215LTR
FAB951925	EXPANSION KIT DH 255-305LTR
R10024988	O RING
500571	PRESSURE SWITCH
082609366	GAS VALVE BBU3/21272/0
300657	POD rear plastic
BKS205750	INJECTOR
500601	FLOW MANIFOLD
250604	HOSE TEE 5mm
ED801665	CLAMP hose
ED801635	SEAL heat exchanger door
ED801636	INSPECTION SEAL Hex door

BK802056	INSTALLATION PACK
ED801634	SEAL burner
800741	TOP/BOTTOM PAD DIMP OV
R10027535	SWITCH pressure
ED801709	FITTINGS PACK
500609	PRESSURE SWITCH
BKFF2228	KNOB control
988546	SEAL / CLIP KIT heat exchanger
500643	SERVICE KIT diverter valve
500602	RETURN MANIFOLD
862026	SOLENOID COIL
500554	RETURN MANIFOLD
401508	SPLIT WIRE 300mm
956089	PITCHED FLASHING PLATE
800736	UNIV TOP/BOTT FITT DIM
601010	FAN
601010	FAN
300713	VALVE DOUBLE CHECK 3/8in
ED802133	PUMP BLOCK
500766	BCC SYS 18 NAT GAS DIMP
500701	POTENTIOMETER CUI-2X
451032	HEAT ECHANGER primary
082610632	GAS VALVE NOVAMIX BBU58104
251045	FAN ADAPTOR EDEN X
300549	FACIA control DIMPLEX OV18
840503	SERVICE KIT diverter valve
500705	GAS VALVE
451033	HEAT EXCHANGER BODY 5+1 (H/O 30)
840517	FLUE TUBE SUPPORT 100mm
BK425606	CATCH CONVERSION KIT
956097	FLUE EXTENSION 1m
988431	SEDBUK COMB FAN & RIVETS
988623	PCB ASSY
450903	CALORIFIER
601009	FAN
300547	KNOB control
500597	O RING by-pass tube
451151	HEAT ECHANGER primary
500652	PUMP INC AAV
401253	HARNESS mains high voltage
401261	HARNES high voltage DIMPLX
FAB951917	TUNDISH 15*22mm
R01005245	EXCHANGER
191333F	INTERMEDIATE PANEL CBX38
450959	PROBE NTC flue temperature
352671	INSULATION burner door
956080	FLUE KIT" F" HOUSE POS 1
R10024986	CLIP
R10025055	VALVE safety pressure release
R10027351	SENSOR NTC

450905	EXPANSION VESSEL
500735	PCB DIMPLEX
451101	HEAT EXCHANGER 3+1 isothermic
988366	ELECTRODE detection
451034	HEAT EXCHANGER primary
700551	BURNER ASSY oil 60/80
101025	VENTURI ONE PIECE - PRE SEDBUK
988526	ELECTRODE ignition inc gasket
600508	CLOCK
951514	FLUE KIT 3 part
450992	HEAT EXCHANGER
700545	BURNER ASSY oil 45/55
450990	HEAT EXCHANGER
82610604	VITON O RING REF 17-Q
700548	BURNER ASSY oil 90/125
R10029592	PIPE
952008	HEAT EXCHANGER air inc burner
ED801682	DOOR inner
352504	O RING FOR GAS CHANNEL
988625	PCB ASSY ACE HE 35
988696	MECHANICAL RF KIT iHeat
FAB952318	PRESSURE & TEMP RELIEF VALVE
FAB953409	ELEMENT immersion
FAB954359	TWIN THERMOSTAT
20008307	PCB
550520	POTENTIOMETER WITH LEAD
988488	PCB ASSY
250580	LOCKPIN MEDIUM hydroblock
988618	PCB ASSY
988619	PCB ASSY
BK800121	DOOR combustion chamber
600526	TIMER electronic
BK800310	DOOR combustion chamber
082642463	ELEMENT immersion 3kW c/w stat
200561	OLIVE compression 15mm
988276	GAS VALVE ASSY
R10025450	CLIP
988471	PCB ASSEMBLY
ED801741	WALL BRACKET
BKS424860	PLUG & CABLE ASSY
ED802130	SANI BLOCK
BK424721	FACIA PLINTH
R10026324	O RING
860551	BALL VALVE 3/4in
988470	PCB ASSEMBLY
988470	PCB ASSEMBLY
R10025056	VALVE non-return
190083F	COVER right hand
988289	GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY LPG
R1789	TAP flow/return CH 22mm

300613	PANEL BEZEL
352006	SILICONE 'D' SECTION 2Mtr
R10028422	ELECTRODE detection
BK801787	THERMISTOR
500703	AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
R2564	PRESSURE GAUGE
955080	KIT outer flue 2 - Hero
500757	HYDROBOCK assy complete
500757	HYDROBOCK assy complete
300733	FLOW TURBINE
500745	HYDROBOCK assy complete
851203	MICROSWITCH water flow
988615	PCB ASSY
988678	WALL MOUNTING JIG ASSY
R01005405	PIPE fan to pressure switch
861504	PILOT BURNER
200520	NUT compression 22mm
300739	VALVE isolation mini
R10028425	Tryton
300492	CONTROL BACK BOX DIMPLEX
500641	FLOW SWITCH dhw
R10026194	FITTING UNION pl heat exc out
550517	RESET THERMOSTAT ELM
352711	SEAL 100mm dia
401122	Q BURNER EARTH LEAD CVI
601006	FAN
988398	FAN ASSEMBLY
BKS204602	KNOB control
988368	HARNESS ASSY 24V
500594	DIAPHRAM CHAMBER dhw
500594	DIAPHRAM CHAMBER dhw
082609367	SPARK ELECTRODE BBU3/21273/0
956087	FLUE VERT ADAPTOR 60/100MM
956084	FLUE KIT C HOUSE POS 8
352705	O RING 18 x 2.8
500750	MOTOR diverter valve
R10024035	FAN
R10028642	BURNER assembly
R10025188	PIPE
451031	HEAT ECHANGER primary
500558	GAS VALVE
988713	STREET ELBOW ASSY 15MM
500640	FLOW DETECTOR sanitary
300673	Y CONNECTOR condensate
352606	WASHER top hat 15mm
988620	PCB ASSY
955046	FLUE EXTENSION KIT WHITE
956099	FLUE EXTERNAL ELBOW 45deg 80mm
082640789	SCREW M4x20 T20 TT cheese hd
352580	SEAL 1in Grundfos pump

951005	FLUE KIT 3 part
988480	FITTINGS KIT
988427	GAS VALVE ASSY
500693	GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSY
500694	GAS VALVE DIMPLEX 24/30
191243F	BRACKET expansion vessel UPPER
956102	FLUE EXTENSION 2m 80mm
956103	FLUE DEFLECTOR KIT
800737	FRONT SIDE WRAP DIMPLEX
300684	PLUG hydroblock
450984	HEAT EXCHANGER 96 fin
955035	FLUE ELBOW UNIT
500668	FLOW SWITCH dhw
988732	FACIA control assy
840504	SERVICE KIT sanitary water
500623	GAS VALVE SIGMA
988543	PCB AND BOX ASSEMBLY
BK801803	FITTINGS KIT
ED801940	TAP gas service
988699	FLUE KIT twin vertical iHeat
988406	CONTROL PANEL ASSY ACE
082609718	THERMOSTAT KBD/JA/10/ BBU51105
500644	FLOW MANIFOLD
BK900001	THERMOCOUPLE
988622	PCB ASSY
013141900	KIT - DHW Mains inlet 15 dia
955207	FLUE OUTLET ASSY
601007	FAN
600525	HOSE flexible C/W ELBOW
ED801911	PRESSURE SENSOR system
120012	BAFFLE heat exchanger
013141600	KIT - Gas cock 22 dia Dimplex
988617	PCB ASSY
BK801596	INSULATION comb chamber rear
ED801650	CONNECTOR gas valve
ED801834	PIPE gas
BKS204157	NUT TUBING 4MM SIT
ED801672	O RING
BKS424548	PILOT SHLD
451100	HEAT EXCHANGER 4+1 isothermic
601008	FAN natalini finest
988542	PCB AND BOX ASSEMBLY
988550	PCB AND BOX ASSEMBLY
082641287	BURNER assy EM10
500680	ELECTRODE ignition COND
300621	FACIA REAR EDEN VBX
988734	FACIA control assy
988735	FACIA control assy
988340	WALL PLATE ASSY BEST 80
BK801824	OVERHEAT LINK

500678	SPARK LEAD COND SPARE
120003F	s/chamb top 30-60 Hero
988670	SEAL / CLIP KIT hydroblock
082610630	CONTROL BOX BBU58102
ED801656	GROMMET
988580	FIXINGS KIT RIVA 18/30
988195	Q SEALED CHAMBER BASE
140365WHI	DECOR L/H SIDE OV18
191222WHI	BASE HINGE BAR PAINTED EDEN
191181F	INTERMEDIATE PNL CLUB 18
120004F	s/chamb base 30-60 hero
191074F	BODY WRAP ROUND HEAT 18
191113F	WALL PLATE BRACE UPPER
191109F	WALL PLATE RAIL LH CBX
191111F	WALL PLATE RAIL RH CBX
110023F	BODY UPPER PLATINUM
971508	CABLE 3183TQ 4mtr
BK801823	HARNESS mains
ED801945	CLIP heating pipe
ED801897	FILTER heating
988193	Q SEALED CHAMBER LEFT
988192	Q SEALED CHAMBER RIGHT
988608	FITTINGS KIT AR 18 MK2
988579	INSULATION comb chamber panel
988194	Q SEALED CHAMBER TOP
988599	FIXINGS KIT
988641	KIT CONVERSION CBX38 NG TO LPG
988509	USER CONTROL ASSEMBLY
988556	USER INTERFACE ASSY AR18
140358WHI	DECOR FRONT DIMP O/V
971509	CONTROLLER BOX ASSY
190082P	FAN PLATE ACE
191067F	BODY BOTTOM-HEAT 30
191069F	BODY SIDE INFILL-HEAT 30
ED802043	PLUG 3 pole in line
988297	INNER FRONT ASSY LW50/60
988364	FIXINGS KIT Finest
988407	CONTROL BOX jetstreme
988408	VALVE PACK ACE
988613	BURNER DOOR ACE HE
988496	FIXINGS KIT WICKES HE 24
988438	FAN assembly ACE/FINEST
988692	STANDOFF ASSY DIMP COM S/S
988422	WICKES ACE FIXINGS KIT
988337	BODY ASSEMBLY BEST 80
988379	CONTROL BOX Finest LPG
BK801776	FAN and FLUE HOOD ASSY
988403	WICKES 90 LPG CONTROL BOX
988497	CONTROL BOX ASSY HE24
988430	SBK BEST BODY ASSY 60/70

988295	SBK BURNER ASSY BEST 60P
988375	BURNER ASSY BEST 60p db
120022WHI	CASE FRONT HERO PAINTED
988454	CONTROL BOX LPG PLATINUM
988611	ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY
ED801906	FILTER sanitary
988281	SBK GAS VALVE ASSY 601PG
988365	CONTROL BOX ASSY Finest
988420	FIXINGS KIT ACE SBK
BK801597	FITTING KIT
988334	GAS VALVE ASSY BEST 80
988687	STANDOFF ASSY DIMP SYST
988566	PCB KIT
988372	WICKES 90 CONTROL BOX ASSY
988402	WICKES 90 CONTROL BOX NEW
988457	BORO CONTROL BOX ASSY
988533	CONTROL BOX ACE SYSTEM
988371	WICKES 90 PLUMBING JIG
BK801818	BURNER
BKS205634	BURNER
BKS205638	BURNER
BK801753	CENTRE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY HEx
ED802125	FRONT PANEL ASSY
988404	CONTROL BOX NEW Finest LPG
988363	CONTROL BOX Finest Gold
988400	CONTROL BOX SBK Finest Gold
988499	VALVE PLATE ASSY HE 24
988604	CONTROL BOX AS 18 MK2
988603	CONTROL BOX AS18
ED802118	FITTINGS PACK
988700	FLUE KIT twin horizontal iHeat
988605	CONTROL BOX AC 24 MK 2
988586	CONTROL BOX AC24
988587	CONTROL BOX AC30
988606	CONTROL BOX AS 18 MK2
BK801778	FITTINGS PACK
988354	BURNER ASSY LPG BEST 60p
BK801599	FLUE HOOD ASSEMBLY
988458	PCB eden underfloor
988310	O HEAT EXCHANGING ASSY GOLD
988271	BURNER ASSY BEST dbx 60/70
988419	FAN ASSY ace new
988421	WICKES 82 CONTROL PANEL ASSY
988584	PCB KIT
988294	SBK BURNER ASSY BEST 40P
988367	PCB ASSY Finest
988373	BURNER ASSY BEST 60 db
BKS424563	DOOR combustion chamber
988321	BODY ASSY BEST
988377	WICKES 90 LPG CONTROL BOX

BK801697	FLUE CONNECTOR rear outlet
988460	KIT fittings - Hero 30
988461	KIT fittings - Hero 40
988462	KIT fittings - Hero 50
971514	CONTROLLER BOX unpacked
988353	BURNER ASSY BEST 60
988361	CASE PACK PAINTED Finest
988594	CONTROL ASSY
988595	CONTROL ASSY
988456	FIXING KIT PLATINUM LPG
988445	FITTINGS KIT HEAT 40/60
988270	BURNER ASSY BEST dbx 30/50
971510	FITTINGS KIT
988450	FITTINGS KIT PLATINUM
988508	FRONT ASSEMBLY decorative
988464	KIT fittings - Hero 75
988465	KIT fittings - Hero 90
BK801755	BRACKET front panel
988593	FITTINGS KIT AS18 SYSTEM
988343	PAINT COST BEST L/H
988370	WICKES 90 FIXINGS KIT
988503	BCC KIT PLAT NO PUMP O/R
ED802001	FUSE 125MA
988440	FITTINGS KIT Hero
ED802152	SEALS siphon adapter
988360	FIXINGS KIT Finest Gold
988342	PAINT COST BEST 80 R/H
988007	Q COMB HOUSING BCK PNL
BK801588	BRACKET burner support
988578	INSULATION comb chamber panel
140369F	TOP O/V18
988590	FITTINGS KIT AC24 COMBI
BKSWY0101	CABLE earth
BKSK7218	INJECTOR 3.4mm
140362F	BASE O/V 18
200560	NUT flanged 1/2in BSP X 15mm
971506	FRONT MAIN BODY PAINTED
110013P	CASE BASE PLATINUM
988630	FITTING KIT ACE OV 15/18
971503	PAINT CONTROLLER BOX
988327	QUAT UNIV PIPE SEAL KIT
BKS425679	PILOT SHIELD
190070SWA	SBK FAN PLATE ACE SWAGED
862002	FAN UNIT
20003819	SENSOR flow
20001564	THERMOSTAT high limit
GEM870052	FLOW SWITCH
601004	FAN
R5023	WASHER
BK202606	RETAINING NUT electrode

013142000	KIT - DHW Return 22 dia Dimple
956071	FLUE FLANGED ELBOW 87deg
500585	PCB combined
550514	PRESSURE GAUGE 0-6 BAR
500567	DIVERTER VALVE complete
ED801904	SAFETY PRESSURE VALVE 3 BAR
ED801640	SIGHT GLASS REPLACEMENT KIT
R10028539	PIPE condensate outlet
082610421	PROBE flame sensing BBU57041
BK801750	MANIFOLD ASSY gas
BKS202571	THERMOSTAT control
988574	PCB & BOX ASSEMBLY
082640790	SCREW M4x30 slot Cheese Head
988405	PCB combined in box
988676	GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSY
951507	TERMINAL GUARD K6 COND
300780	ADAPTER pressure gauge
191365WHI	DECORATIVE FRONT RIVA 18
191366WHI	DECORATIVE FRONT RIVA 30
140391WHI	DECOR L/H SIDE OV32 S/S
140392WHI	DECOR R/H SIDE OV32 S/S
140374WHI	DECOR CASE FRONT S/STL
140390WHI	DECOR FRNT DIMP OV S/S
191277WHI	DECORATIVE FRONT AR18
140393WHI	DECOR L/H SIDE OV18 S/S
140394WHI	DECOR R/H SIDE OV18 S/S
140372WHI	DECOR CASE SIDE L/H S/ST
140373WHI	DECOR CASE SIDE R/H S/ST
300620	FACIA FRONT EDEN VBX
300656	KNOB plastic
850508	MINISIT AIR
180570	BRACKET air guide front
082608619	SENSING TUBE - PO BBU1/28758/0
202507	CABLE CLAMP
401123	FLOW SWITCH HARNES
180529	BRACKET air guide front
352520	SILICONE TUBE clear 50mm
988672	PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER KIT
750793	WASHER M5X22MM plain ZP
352543	WRC WASHER 24mmmod*20mmid
082640928	DOOR pod
951521	EXTERNAL LEAK SEALER
451202	STD GAS CHANNEL BASE
951511	CLEANSER
951510	INHIBITOR
BK801761	POST pcb
951520	INERNAL LEAK SEALER
BKS424567	SIDE PANEL ASSY LH
401011	CABLE 3 core 0.75
988468	WIRE ASSEMBLY pcb/ignition

751109	POLYDOME CLUB HE 18
751046	POLYDOME EDEN CBX 24 LPG
751041	POLYDOME EDEN CBX 24 NG
751045	POLYDOME EDEN CBX 32 LPG
751040	POLYDOME EDEN CBX 32 NG
751202	POLYDOME EDEN CBX 38
751042	POLYDOME EDEN SBX 30 NG
751049	POLYDOME EDEN VBX 18 LPG
751044	POLYDOME EDEN VBX 18 NG
951512	WATER HAWK
840501	PRESSURE SWITCH service kit
951528	SERVICE MATE
300693	TAP gas with sampling point
851130	DIAPHRAGM diverter valve
BK212031	O RING
988673	PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER KIT
ED802153	CAP inc washer
ED801625	O RING 18 X 3
988416	FAN ASSY finest gold new
300497	BUSH hinge - nylon
450979	HEAT EXCHANGER
140315F	WALL MNTG BRACKET
191301F	LID sealed chamber
R10028426	WASHER diam 60
R10027192	PIPE flexible
R10026345	WASHER diam 60
R10020889	SWITCH pressure differential
191196F	HANGING BRACKET EDEN
R10026507	MANIFOLD 3-way heating
988667	PCB KIT
R10027864	ELECTRODE ignition
988401	CONTROL BOX SEDBK Finest
988563	GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSY
988662	GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSY
R10023532	CLIP
BK801587	BURNER
988316	GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSY
20004365	KIT NTC sensor
R10028421	CONNECTOR flue drain
R10027191	PIPE flexible
R10023805	PLUG flue hole
R10027540	WASHER
R10025449	CLIP
140335F	PIPE ALIGNMENT BRKT
500672	PUMP HEAD 6mtr
ED801666	EXPANSION VESSEL 8 LT
300711	BALL VALVE 22mm
300671	NEON rectangular amber
300670	NEON rectangular red
150581	PRESSURE SWITCH BRKT SPA

BKS208302	SIGHT GLASS
082610667	CONTROL BOX BBU58398
082645462	Heat Exchanger
300788	ELBOW dhw outlet c/w washer
130577	TUBE aluminium
130578	TUBE aluminium
130601	FLANGED TUBE WHITE
352613	INSULATION inner 214*109*25
701026	INJECTOR oil burner 45/55
701027	INJECTOR oil burner 60/80
701028	INJECTOR oil burner 90/125
352617	FLUE SPIGOT GASKET
352622	FLUE SPIGOT GASKET
352615	INSULATION KIT 7 piece
700549	TERMINAL DUCT
700546	TERMINAL DUCT
700547	TERMINAL DUCT
352612	INSULATION KIT 7 piece
401141	HARNESS oil boiler
352620	INSULATION KIT 5 piece
988491	PCB AND BOX ASSEMBLY
R20008306	CONVEYOR flue gas
352618	INSULATION inner 284*109*25
101022	VENTURI TWO PIECE - SEDBUK
550508	THERMOSTAT
300665	KNOB control thermostat
352616	ROPE GASKET 12mm dia
500535	PIEZO ignition and electrode
450513	BLANKING PLUG 15MM
300672	NEON rectangular green
500562	CONTROLLER auto ignition
352471	SIDE INSULATION OV18 ISO
082608618	SENSING TUBE - NE BBU1/28757/0
951025	REMOTE CLOCK SWITCH KIT
500753	HEAT EXCHANGER 16 plate
82610617	OVERHEAT WIRE ASSY BBU5
988489	SEAL / CLIP KIT heat exchanger
401164	HARNESS high voltage
451047	SEAL flue gas connector
250560	INSULATION HANGER 62mm
ED801651	WASHERED NUT M6
988660	GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSY
751246	POLYDOME DIMPLEX O/VENT
751048	POLYDOME EDEN VBX 30 LPG
751166	POLYDOME regular
450907	TAP drain new type
401159	SOLENOID LEAD C/W GROMET
250564	SPRING LATCH large
160536	FAN PRESS MOUNTING BRACKET
500692	ELECTRODE ionisation ACE

180604	JKT BASE 60/70/PAINT
180603	jkt top best 60/70 paint
180602	JKT FRONT L/H 60/70 PAINT
180595	JKT BASE PAINTED
180594	JKT TOP PAINTED
988301	AQUASTAT electronic
988112	WALL PLATE ASSY Dx Combi
180555	INFIL PANEL H/EXCH 60/70
BKS202018	PLUG-ELKAY
20001563	GENERATOR ignition
451085	SEAL burner door outer
300493	KNOB control
401137	HARNESS clock switch
352038	CASE SEAL GROMMET STRIP 1720mm
300590	TOP/BOTTOM DOOR TRIM
988664	PCB KIT
401006	CABLE 16/020 RED
750744	TEMPLATE 'BEST'
251013	RIVET M424 MONEL
500778	BAYONET CAP open inc seal
451201	CHANNEL COVER(HALSTEAD)
801010	VERTICAL EXT BOX
750808	HANDBOOK installation
352674	INSULATION front panel Dimplex
988671	PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER KIT
300662	ROCKER SWITCH (FINEST)
500754	SEAL SET plate heat exchanger
601016	FAN EDEN /ACE HE
988733	FACIA control assy
862012	GAS VALVE
450820	HEAT EXCHANGE CASTING-HERO
352475	SIDE PANEL INSUL DIMP OV
451188	FLOW PIPE ASSY SYST 18KW
180514	INFIL PANEL
451153	FLOW PIPE OV 32
401262	HARNESS mains inlet DIMP
988663	PCB KIT
988665	PCB KIT
500522	ELECTRODE
451142	PIPE ch return
300721	VALVE double check
751043	POLYDOME EDEN VBX 30 NG
600520	TIME CLOCK 24hr
751087	TEMPLATE ACE HE
401212	HARNESS IGNITION
600532	EXTERNAL FILLING LOOP 1/2in
130612	REAR FLUE RESTRICTOR
500700	LCD panel
800731	TOP/BOTTOM PAD AR18 MK2
352472	INSULATION front WW

300685	ACUSTIC INSULATION PANEL
800691	PACK FILL FITTING H/O
GEM870121	ELECTRODES
300571	ENDCAP W/W OPEN VENT
130610	REAR FLUE RESTRICTOR
451145	PIPE gas 18mm
800707	UNIV TOP/BOTTOM FITTING
800692	CASE SET PACK FITTING
ED801948	O RING 18MM
800732	BODY WRAP AR 18 MK2
300574	FACIA control assy AS W/W
800673	CASE FRONT CARTON
800694	DECORATIVE PACK FITTING
800685	WALL PLATE PACKING PIECE
800683	VALVE PLATE CARTON-COMBI
800708	FRONT & SIDE WRAP
988730	DOOR drop down
401109	PCB TO CH TIMER/DHW SW
988675	GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSY
800682	PROTECTOR PAD-COMBI/SYST
352595	SEAL door top/bottom
401260	HARNESS low voltage DIMPLEX
850525	SOLENOID COIL G75 (BLUE)
8830971	PROGRAMMER SWITCH
601011	FAN
800717	SIDE PROTECTOR-RIVA
082610628	THERMOSTAT K36-P1313 BBU58100
500576	COVER diverter valve
451049	SPRING CLIP CONDENSING
ED20057359	SYPHON ADAPTOR
988567	PCB KIT
988583	PCB KIT
988690	DOOR ASSY front
180586	INTER PANEL ASSY 80
451148	PIPE ch flow
500681	ELECTRODE ionisation
500681	ELECTRODE ionisation
988452	FAN ASSEMBLY
BKSWW5201	WIRE ignition 400mm
500691	BCC EDEN VBX 18 NG
500712	BCC ACE HE 35
500751	VALVE pressure relief 3 bar
800593	FLUE EXT BCX PLAIN
500702	PCB K715 SEDBUK B
451005	HEADER MANIFOLD ASSY
451018	HEAT EXCHANGER 20 plate
300593	PCB COVER HERO
500581	CONTROLLER ignition cvi
451175	PIPE ch return lower internal
500662	FLUE SENSOR

700540	BURNER aeromatic
200564	NUT compression 15mm
352632	GROMMET PIPE SEAL 15MM
500647	PCB HERO digital
250561	SPRING LATCH
800693	CASE SIDE FITTING H/O
500747	HYDROBOCK assy complete
300701	EXTERNAL OUTLET CONVOLUTE
451171	PIPE pressure relief
ED801831	HEAT EXCHANGER plate type
451170	PIPE gas
851141	WASHER KIT DUO
082609373	CONTROL BOX BBU3/21360/0
ED801633	SCREW burner
ED801724	OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT
191143F	BRACKET expansion vessel LOWER HE
082610397	SEAL burner BBU56909
BK801612	SIDE PANEL EXTENSION
6510025	POWER BOARD
FAB953356	SENSOR POCKET S/STEEL
451173	PIPE ch return upper internal
082610375	PILOT BURNER S.I.T.O. BBU56492
401250	HARNESS RECTIFICATION valve
451186	PIPE ASSY gas 24KW/18KW
451172	PIPE ch flow internal
451184	PIPE ch return external
300768	FLOW TURBINE (NEW)
451183	PIPE dcw inlet
988577	ELECTRODE ignition (PAIR)
BK424751	TOP LID
191121F	BRACKET heat exchanger hanging
840515	TWIN PIPE HORIZONTAL
862036	MICROSWITCH
451182	PIPE dhw outlet
450997	HEAT EXCHANGER plate type
191230F	INTERMEDIATE ARM L/H ACE
601017	FAN ASSEMBLY
700534	BURNER aeromatic
451191	U PIPE 15mm
191075F	BODY BOTTOM-HEAT 18
082609824	PANEL IGNITOR BBU51822
352545	WRC WASHER 18.02mm od
352654	INSULATION lh
191076F	BODY TOP-HEAT 18
451190	U PIPE 22mm
140309F	BASE DIMPLEX
140351F	BACK DIMPLEX OV 18/32
191068F	BODY TOP-HEAT 30
351020	S/A FOIL 310*245MM
401267	HARNES high voltage SYS DIMPLEX

450989	ELBOW 3/8in male/female brass
956086	FLUE FLANGED ELBOW 93deg
851024	MICROSWITCH diverter valve
191162F	BRACKET expansion vessel
300722	15mm X G1/2in SW FITTING
451051	SCREW flue gas collector
R5203	WASHER
352554	WRC WASHER 28mmod*19mmid
BKS208093	SEAL sight glass
401147	HARNESS 230V
140329F	BRACKET control mounting
500563	CUSTOM DRIVER BOARD
191308F	STIFFENER rear panel
988492	USER CONTROL ASSEMBLY
300753	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
300638	PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
351001	SEAL heat exchanger
170625	CASE ASSY lh
352565	INSULATION front
956120	FLUE UNIV HORIZ TELESCOPIC
130623	ADAPTOR ELBOW 60MM
300646	INSERT (DIEHL)
451103	AIR GAS CHANNEL STD HE
550530	SENSOR boiler
300647	INSERT timeclock
500610	VALVE LPG
300710	COMPRESION FITTING 15mm
170667	TOP LID
170669	TOP LID
700528	BURNER aeromatic
401178	RIBBON CABLE
300734	VALVE pressure relief 3 bar
401177	RIBBON CABLE
851017	FAN assembly
600516	QUAT GRASSLIN CLOCK KM2
450908	AUTO AIR VENT
500570	IGNITION CONTROL BOX honywell
861505	INJECTOR pilot burner
BK801802	BRACKET front panel
500569	GAS VALVE cvi auto
500561	GAS VALVE
300663	PLASTIC SWITCH MOUNTING
450987	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
180516	BAFFLE heat exchanger
840512	FLASHING PLATE flat
352597	SILICONE SPONGE SEAL
352638	CABLE GROMMET
352586	SEAL outer
601012	FAN
BK203001	INJECTOR

500606	PIPE dhw low pressure
951516	FLUE SOCKET
988535	GAS VALVE - NG
170620	CASE ASSY rh
701003	INJECTOR 3.25
988495	THERMISTOR KIT
401148	HARNESS low voltage
191155F	BRACKET expansion vessel
500605	PIPE High pressure DHW
500632	GAS VALVE NG
140353F	CONTROL MNTG PLATE O/V
550524	OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT
352025	CONNECTOR LIP SEAL
500688	BCC
500687	BCC
500683	BCC
500682	BCC
500655	GAS VALVE WHIRLWIND ASSY
988524	DOOR assy lower
500684	BCC
500661	NTC SURFACE MNTD SENSOR
ED801622	CLAMP heat exchanger
251023	FLUE RESTRICTOR RING
601002	FAN UNIT
800738	WALL PLATE WRAP COMB/SYS
192024F	BAFFLE burner rail
956090	FLUE ELBOW PAIR inline 45deg
600524	FLEXI HOSE s/s braided
500627	PRESSURE SWITCH
300561	BALL VALVE 15mm
352603	SILICONE TUBE 8mm X 115mm
600501	PCB H505
851214	PUMP 5mtr head
451080	REAR INSULATN (GIANONI)
988544	USER CONTROL ASSEMBLY
352022	GROMMET combi electrode
955134	KIT conversion SYS 18 NG-LPG
500583	ELECTRODE detection
352035	SEAL edpm neoprene 15MM
401196	HARNES high voltage ACE HE
550502	THERMOSTAT
988610	ELECTRODE Assembly
083142100	WASHER 24mm gas tap
BKS205729	INJECTOR
130595	TUBE ALUMINIUM 672*100 whi
956091	FLUE IN LINE ELBOW 93deg
200524	BLANKING CAP 3/8in brass
300719	FLOW REGULATOR
300717	REGULATOR BROWN/YELLOW
851213	PUMP Grundfos

300715	FLOW REGULATOR
300494	RESET BUTTON
401152	HARNESS mains inlet
120011	BAFFLE heat exchanger
500625	PRESSURE SWITCH
840505	DIAPHRAM diverter valve
451062	PIPE dcw inlet
700517	BURNER 14 blade
191157WHI	DECOR SIDE PNL PNTD R/H
ED801912	MOTOR three way valve
500651	HYDROBLOCK PUMP ASSEMBLY
500599	RETAINING CLIP microswitch
500536	PILOT BURNER
RED130504	INSULATION PANEL
120014PF	PIPE SEAL PLATE
451065	PIPE ch return to pump
300737	VALVE dcw inlet
988330	Q GOLD FAN/PLATE ASSY
160510	CONTROL BOX BASE
500713	BCC EDEN CBX 38
955131	KIT conversion COM 30 NG-LPG
955135	KIT conversion O/V 32 NG-LPG
300616	KNOB control ch/dhw
300736	VALVE ch flow
352599	VIDAFLEX S520 8mm*20mm
352663	COLLECTOR HOOD
082610199	PUMP OVERRUN CONTROL BBU54607
190051	BODY lower
352625	SILICONE PIPE GROMMET
988410	PCB
300563	FITTING 15mm
500591	GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY NG
851023	MICROSWITCH water flow
401136	ELECTRODE and wire assy
500533	PILOT BURNER
300761	CUI HOUSING-MAXOL
351021	S/A FOIL 310*325MM
862023	PRESSURE SWITCH
130594	FLUE ELBOW 45deg
951505	TERMINAL GUARD K3 COMBI
500648	NTC THERMISTOR
BKS205912	GROMMET 3MM I.D. X 22MM O.D.
352566	CASE SEAL
352556	O RING nitrile 17.13dia x2.62mm
600530	HOSE 3/8in x 10dia x 300mm
988669	SEAL / CLIP KIT hydroblock
500592	AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
170636	TOP LID
352559	TURRET GASKET
956070	FLAT ROOF FLASHING

500631	PRESSURE SWITCH
083142200	WASHER CH tap 24dia
300611	KNOB control
800706	UNIV "L" FITTING ACE HE
500517	THERMOCOUPLE
500593	MICROSWITCH ASSEMBLY
500650	HYDROBLOCK PUMP ASSEMBLY
300603	KNOB long CH & DHW
170638	FRONT DOOR PAINTED
500584	GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY LPG
082640788	SCREW M4 x 10 slot CSK Zinc
500615	PCB main control ACE
401103	QUATTRO MAIN LOOM
190050	BODY upper
190047	BODY lh
190048	BODY rh
988260	FAN C/W 6 x 1/8 RIVETS
550513	THERMISTOR
988397	FIXINGS KIT ACE
956081	FLUE KIT B VERTICAL FLUE KIT
451097	PIPE HEX TO PLATE HEX 18mm
550503	THERMOSTAT overheat
862015	RESET OVERHEAT STAT
401186	HARNESS mains COMBI/SYST
988302	GAS VALVE ASSY
451094	PIPE ch flow
451102	BURNER DOOR ACE HE
401214	HARNESS gas valve and pump
862016	PCB ignition
352641	INSULATION FRONT
300675	BLANKING PLUG red 1" bsp
401134	HARNESS 24v
250552	BLIND GROMMET
401126	HARNESS FROST STAT main CVI
351502	CERABOARD 248*220*10NTCH
500638	BCC CHIP CARD - NG
451060	PIPE dhw outlet
500752	AUTO AIR VENT inc seal
BK801611	SIDE PANEL LH
451061	PIPE ch flow
352526	OPEN GROMMET-WHITE
954006	FLUE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
550519	THERMOSTAT
ED801639	SCREW electrode
500501	VALVE NGGC
851008	THERMOSTAT 105c (RED)
500617	AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
352008	SPONGE silicone 378*10*3
451020	EXPANSION VESSEL 8LTR
451069	PIPE primary flow

750807	HANDBOOK installation
750809	HANDBOOK installation
352007	SILICONE SPONGE 498*10*3
988541	GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSY
851010	THERMOSTAT 85c blue
451106	INSULATION burner door ACE HE
451093	PIPE dhw 15mm
988417	FITTINGS PACK
451046	SEAL air gas inlet
300730	VALVE manual bleed 3/8in
352026	WALL PLATE CIRC SEAL
ED801661	BUSH open / closed
352596	SEAL door side
500565	ELECTRODE ignition 302
300594	LIGHT PIPE hero
988490	SEAL / CLIP KIT hydroblock
955127	KIT conversion EDEN VBX 30 LPG
500566	ELECTRODE detection
300550	TAP gas 1/2IN
300678	COVER pcb
251046	FAN ADAPTOR ACE HE
451105	PIPE CLIP heat exchanger
191155WHI	DECOR SIDE PNL PNTD L/H
450937	SENSING TUBE combustion
300712	VALVE mini ball 3/8in
451096	PIPE pump to HEx 18mm
500587	ELECTRODE ignition
500586	SENSING ELECTRODE (BEST)
988561	HARNESS mains
861511	CALORIFIER W/OUTLET
ED801898	AUTO AIR VENT
170600	FRONT DOOR PAINTED
451045	SEAL burner
352642	INSULATION front
750718	USERS GUIDE BEST LPG
190040WHI	CASE lh/rh
250605	CLAMP bar type
988682	FRONT PANEL decorative
352600	O RING 9.12 x 3.53
600513	AQUASTAT electronic
180601	FAN PLATE
988315	GAS CONTROL VALVE ASSY
988681	FRONT PANEL decorative
451084	SEAL burner door outer
160528	FAN PRESS MNTG BRACKET
500673	MOTORISED HEAD diverter valve
988640	GAS VALVE ASSY CBX38
300682	FACIA control rear
500616	GAS VALVE cvim
203041	NUTSERT M8 THIN SHEET

300723	BALL VALVE 22mm c/w drain
352607	INSULATION front
202503	WASHER M10 I.D. X 13mm
300720	VALVE ch return 3/4in
101004	PILOT TUBE
401163	HARNESS IGNITION
352699	SEAL corner closure
350503	CERAMIC PAPER 180*70*3
988412	GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY
170649	CASE LHS 90/125 PAINTED
170653	CASE RHS 90/125 PAINTED
988680	FRONT PANEL decorative
203026	SCREW M5 x 8 hex button head
988528	DOOR ASSY sealed chamber
352593	INSULATION front
451021	EXPANSION VESSEL
300686	FLUE SEAL
352686	WASHER fibre 23 O/D X 17 I/D
191228F	INTERMEDIATE ARM R/H ACE
451091	PIPE pump to plate HEx 18mm
352636	PIPE GROMMET SILICONE 15mm
988387	FAN inc rivets
300625	SEAL FOR CONDENSATE
300696	CONVOLUTE SEAL ISOTHERMIC Hex
300633	CONVOLUTE TUBE 440mm
750954	USERS GUIDE HERO
300698	CONVOLUTE TUBE 175mm
600503	PEKTRON BOARD
202506	INSULATOR screw - nylon
120005PF	FLUE BLANKING PLATE top
988560	HARNESS mains
500596	CLIP DHW pipe
988527	ELECTRODE ionisation inc gasket
401135	IGNITION ASSEMBLY inner
750774	HANDBOOK installation
955095	KIT conversion PLATINUM LPG-NG
190052F	CASE BASE
850526	PILOT BURNER
120009F	COMBUSTION CHAMBER FRONT
500663	WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 15mm
500512	EUROSIT GVALVE
500511	EUROSIT GVALVE
500660	NTC FLUE SENSOR 1/4 5kOm
988525	DOOR AND BEZEL ASSY
352502	ELEPHANTIDE 70*30MM
352645	SEAL valve elbow
450947	PIPE RETURN
300634	CONVOLUTE tube 370MM
300745	VALVE ch flow
140307WHI	DECORATIVE FRONT PNTED

451086	SEAL burner door outer
750776	HANDBOOK installation
120025	WALL PLATE SWAGED
351002	FOIL GASKET FLUE 222*178*6
200521	NUT .28MM (BEST MANIFOLD)
352652	INSULATION FRONT/REAR
862019	ELECTRODE ignition
352646	INSULATION front
955123	KIT conversion EDEN CBX32 NG
401195	HARNESS mains inlet HE
300740	TAP gas
300626	TANK CONNECTOR STRAIGHT
352689	O RING 17 ID x 4 SECTION
352683	SEAL SPARK/DETECT ELEC
500575	MICROSWITCH
120010F	CRADLE burner
750764	HANDBOOK installation
750775	HANDBOOK installation
352722	O RING 9.5MM IDX3MM SECT
250601	VINYL PROTECTION CAP SMALL
300631	CAP condensate
300628	CONNECTOR condensate outlet
352558	SEAL outer
352579	WASHER fibre 18mm OD 141D
401185	HARNESS mains lead COMBI
500607	BYPASS TUBE
160513	CASE R/H SIDE
180545	CASE SIDE rh
160512	CASE L/H SIDE
401132	HARNESS 240v
300627	TANK CONNECTOR Y
700590	INJECTOR
988540	ELECTRODE ionisation inc gasket
300741	TAP gas VBX SWIVEL
300677	Control plastic trim
300738	VALVE dcw outlet
401160	HARNESS main
352016	COLLAR grey (MUSHROOM)
401215	TRAP IONISATION LEAD
352552	Sealing collar white
600531	HOSE flexible filling loop
500685	BCC
500686	BCC
191081WHI	CASE SIDE RH
352662	SEAL collector hood
988523	DOOR assy upper
300629	CONVOLUTE TUBE 310mm
352004	SILICONE SEAL 6*4*444mm
500689	BCC
352700	SEAL sealed chamber door

352660	CASE SEAL top/bottom
352701	SEAL intermediate access panel
750758	USERS GUIDE WICKES
451042	AIR GAS CHANNEL ASSY (EXT)
300598	PANEL BEZEL
988390	FITTING KIT
450804	STREET ELBOW 22mm
130596	FLUE ELBOW whi
300708	BALL VALVE 22mm
352681	SEAL plate heat exchanger
450720	COPPER BEND 90deg
500637	BCC CHIP CARD - LPG
BKS208368	DOOR STUD
300542	BLANKING PLUG 28MM plastic
191131F	INTERMEDIATE ACCESS PANEL
500622	ELECTRODE detection
500620	ELECTRODE ignition - LH
988520	REAR INSULATION KIT
401158	CONNECTOR LEAD solenoid
191080WHI	CASE SIDE LH
500646	LEAD actuator
352602	DRAIN TUBE
352688	O RING 18 x 2.5
750743	USERS GUIDE
352687	WASHER fibre 18OD X 13ID
200513	SCREW M5 x 8 hex socket cap
500595	O RING DHW pipe
352661	CASE SEAL lh/rh
401175	RIBBON CABLE
450201	STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
401199	WIRE gas valve
500674	AUTO AIR VENT
401181	HARNESS low voltage
190020	CASE SIDE lh/rh
988392	FITTING KIT
191055F	REMOVABLE CASE BASE
401183	HARNESS mains HEAT ONLY
451043	FLUE GAS COLLECTOR hood rh
500635	SPARK GENERATOR
500635	SPARK GENERATOR
352585	O RING 27MM ID * 2.5MM SECTION EPDM
451048	SEAL outlet flue gas
250514	SCREW RETAINER CLIP c-bun
082609362	HIGH LIMIT STAT BBU3/21268/0
500656	AIR INLET COLLECTOR ONE
451063	PIPE primary flow
500642	ACTUATOR & CLIP diverter valve
500621	ELECTRODE ignition - RH
500630	ELECTRODE ignition
352698	O RING 9.5 x 2.6

851045	SPARK LEAD
500553	FUGAS FINES RET MANIFOLD
451017	HEAT EXCHANGER 14 plate
988279	FITTING KIT
450610	NUT potentiometer
352005	SILICONE SEAL 6*4*600
401166	HARNESS PUMP
451073	PIPE flow up SYSTEM 30
988391	FITTING KIT
401102	HARNESS inc conclamp
203504	SCREW M5 x 10 cap head steel
550516	THERMOSTAT frost ELM type
203029	SCREW M5 x 16 trilobe chse pan
352573	O RING 10.78 x 2.62
300655	FACIA plastic
203040	NUTSERT M6 THIN SHEET
250581	LOCK PIN LARGE H/BLK
450617	BALL STUD 5mm
500657	AIR INLET COLLECTOR TWO
450948	PIPE flow
451071	PIPE return up VBX 18/30
401197	HARNESS low voltage ACE HE
450615	SPRING LATCH
451054	INSULATION burner door
250582	CLIP inlet
401143	HARNESS clock motor
751287	HANDBOOK users DIMPLE OV
451083	INNER SEAL burner door
500507	O RING nitrile 17.13dia x2.62mm
352572	O RING 17.13 x 2.62
300695	FLOW SWITCH
300630	PLASTIC NUT-CONDENSATE
300635	BLANKING PLATE clock
352571	O RING 4.3x3.53 pressure gauge
401165	HARNESS low voltage
401187	HARNESS low voltage COMB
450961	PRESSURE GAUGE 0-4 BAR
352511	PVC GROMMET
500612	ELECTRODE sensing
352542	WRC WASHER 30mm O.D. X 20mm
500572	THERMISTOR
450981	PIPE RETURN
140014	POD 80 CASE ASSY PAINTED
EDS202240	FUSE 3.15ATX20MM 250V
988298	FITTING KIT
500555	O RING
201008	WASHER m5*25 stainless
500665	IGNITER ASSY
204016	TOP HAT WASHER 22mm
201505	FUSE 250 VOLT F2AL

BK801610	P CLIP
451068	PIPE primary return
988393	FITTING KIT
351512	CERA BOARD (drilled) 249*207*10
701016	INJECTOR 3.8mm
351511	CERA BOARD 249*207*10
971501	PAINT FRONT BODY
351513	CERABOARD 180x187x10
500611	ELECTRODE ignition
190042WHI	CASE FRONT
450988	VALVE drain
351501	CERABOARD 248*220*10
202501	SCREW M4 x 12 SKT CAP HEAD
352540	CERABOARD 160*200*10
300681	FACIA control front
191170PF	THROTTLE ADJUST TOOL
201507	FUSE 5X20 4.0
352547	NITRILE 70 O-RING
110047WHI	CASE BASE
191045F	VALVE PLATE COMBI
352522	SEAL fan outlet silicone
191147F	PRESS GAUGE SUPP BRKT HE
700602	BURNER 5+1
203028	SCREW M5 x 16 cheese head slot
200505	WING NUT M6
300697	STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 16mm
401184	HARNESS low voltage HEAT
700600	BURNER 3+1
352525	FLUE OUTLET COVER GASKET
300763	KNOB control
700601	BURNER 4+1
190044	DOOR sealed chamber
351010	SEAL chevron
204517	SCREW M5 X 16 cap head
300578	KNOB control WHI
401131	HARNESS clock
988305	WALL MOUNTING PLATE
250591	MATE-N-LOK CAP
BK802057	FITTINGS PACK HA30
352541	BOARD
300528	KNOB control thermostat
352630	WASHER plastic
352653	INSULATION rh
200542	SCREW M5 x 12 socket
300764	LENS-MAXOL
250575	LARGE FLANGE PIPE CAP
201506	FUSE 250 VOLT F2AH
352594	INSULATION rear
300636	KNOB control
300668	SWITCH Main c/w 'c' clip

191054F	SPARK GENERATOR BRKT
300667	KNOB potentiometer
352578	O RING 38MMMod x 3.53
988352	INNER FRONT PANEL
200549	SCREW M5x25 socket head cap
300501	KNOB control SIL
500590	THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 10ohm
300597	KNOB control
300592	KNOB control
352567	CASE SEAL
352562	INSULATION rear lower
352650	INSULATION rh
352588	INSULATION side
300541	SIGHT GLASS plastic
451050	NUT M6
988399	INNER FRONT PANEL
190023	AIR GUIDE burner
988356	INNER FRONT PANEL ASSY 80DB
300691	FLUE ADAPTOR 80/60
250610	RED TAPERED PULL PLUG
190067F	BODY upper
352564	INSULATION side
352640	INSULATION rear
352563	INSULATION rear centre & upper
352592	INSULATION side
352651	INSULATION lh
250512	PLASTIC SNAP-IN BUSH
988345	INNER FRONT PANEL
200508	FULL NUT M2.5
200506	FULL NUT M3 HX BZP
201004	WASHER M6 EXT SHAKEPROOF
204520	SCREW M6 X 8 hex head
352601	O RING 3mm I/D X 3
204001	SCREW M5 X 12 hex head
202502	SCREW M4 x 10 socket
201016	SCREW M4 X 30 PAN POZI BZP
201501	ROOFING BOLT M6*20
500506	O RING 22.22 x 2.62
200522	OLIVE compression 22mm
140010	PANEL ASSEMBLY rear
203027	SCREW M5 x 10 button head hex
130513	POLO
204535	SCREW M4 x 16 trilobe
251009	STEEL RIVET avex
300760	FACIA
250568	PILLAR pcb
250547	CAP 4.95 X 12.7mm
180533	TERMINAL BLOCK BRK (159)
301506	CLIP PLASTIC round 7mm white
204530	SCREW 6 x 5/8in pozi pan s/tap

204510	SCREW M6 X 1/2in self tapping
988296	FITTING KIT
751279	TEMPLATE DIMPLEX O/VENT
BK801609	EDGE CLIP
300601	COLLECTOR led light pipe
203024	SCREW M5x40 slot cheese head
851022	WATER FLOW GASKET
301504	RELIEF BUSH
204531	SCREW M4 x10 pozi pan taptite
800511	END WELD BAG 6*8 500g
300683	KNOB control
150553	PANEL LH combustion chamber
203009	SCREW M5x8 pozi pan
701002	INJECTOR 0.8
BKSFF2288	DRIVE FASTENER
971507	CABLE RED 100MM
150554	PANEL RH combustion chamber
250609	PROTECTION CAP 3/4"
988562	PCB ASSY ACE HE 35
250614	MAGNET button type 6DIA X 3MM
204511	SCREW M3x6 rec P/head s/tap
300622	KNOB control EDEN VBX
204522	SCREW 8x1/2in FLANGED HEAD
300615	KNOB control on/off
300525	KNOB plastic
200509	NUT M6 NYLOC
203008	SCREW M4*20 PAN POZI BZP
800513	SELFSEAL BAG 200g 5*7.5
300602	KNOB ON/OFF short
204503	SCREW 8x3/8in flange pozi s/tap
204502	SCREW No6*1 PAN POZI SELF TAP
204521	SCREW 6x3/8in self tapping
300732	HYDROBLOCK FITTING 3/4in
988612	REAR INSULATION KIT
201014	WASHER M6 FORM A BZP
203012	SCREW M4 X 12 pozi pan head
200502	NUT M5 HEX
201005	FORM (A) WASHER M5
200501	FULL NUT M4
200562	SCREW M3 x 8
203036	SCREW 8 x 38
204527	SCREW 4.2x6.5 REC. PAN HEAD
400509	TP 100 AMP TIES
988308	WIRING ASSEMBLY
251014	POP RIVET 1/8in 1/4in ALI
BK801775	ACCESS DOOR combustion chamber
ED801844	ACTUATING LEVER pressure reducing valve
BKS800141	ACTUATOR SIT 240V
190059	AIR INLET ADAPTER
BKS425572	BAFFLE burner

BKS425792	BAFFLE combustion chamber
BKS425773	BAFFLE side/top
ED801833	BASE PLATE Hydraulics
BKS425823	BASE PROTECTION TRAY ASSY
BKS425550	BASE PROTECTION TRAY ASSY
BKS424812	BASE PROTECTION TRAY ASSY
BKS424745	BASE PROTECTION TRAY ASSY
BKS424552	BASE PROTECTION TRAY ASSY
BKS424621	BASE PROTECTION TRAY ASSY
BK801806	BOILER ACCESS DOOR
BK801783	BOILER ACCESS DOOR
BK801600	BOILER ACCESS DOOR
BKS424679	BRACKET burner support
BKS424525	BRACKET casing
BKS424844	BRACKET control box
ED801667	BRACKET expansion vessel
BK801779	BRACKET front panel
BKS424864	BRACKET gas manifold
ED801745	BRACKET gas pipe
BKS424782	BRACKET linting box
BKS203414	BRACKET pilot light
BKS424630	BRACKET rear casing
BK801760	BRACKET strain relief
BK801759	BRACKET terminal block
ED801654	BRACKET zig ignitor
BKS205632	BURNER
BKS205633	BURNER
BKS205635	BURNER
BKS203248	BURNER ASSY
BKS203251	BURNER ASSY
BKS203256	BURNER ASSY
BKS203258	BURNER ASSY
BKS203262	BURNER ASSY
BKS425515	BURNER STRAP
BKS204259	BUSH cord grip
BKS204228	BUSH releif
BKS204226	BUSH relief BLK
ED801686	CABLE SUPPORT
EDSK5089	CABLE TIE
BKS226047	CAPTIVE NUT NO.8
BK801782	CENTRE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY HEx
ED801746	CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
ED801699	CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
ED802080	CHASSIS control box
BK801757	CHASSIS control box
ED801735	CHASSIS FRONT
BKS403095	CLIP "D" SPIRE
ED801951	CLIP 10mm
ED801961	CLIP bypass
BKSK6899	CLIP EDGE CABLE

BKS424692	CLIP front panel
BK801754	CLIP stand off harness
EDSK9221	CLIP strain relief
BKS425847	CONTROL BOX
BKS204239	CORD CLAMP
BKS209053	CORNER POST 147MM
BKS209068	CORNER POST 153MM
ED801772	COVER control box
BKS442102	DIP TUBE ASSY
BKS442103	DIP TUBE ASSY
BKS442104	DIPTUBE ASSY
BKS424562	DOOR assy boiler access
BKS424707	DOOR assy boiler access
BKS424828	DOOR assy boiler access
BK801589	DOOR combustion chamber
BK800120	DOOR combustion chamber
BKS424581	DOOR combustion chamber
BKS424618	DOOR combustion chamber
BKS424665	DOOR combustion chamber
BKS424661	DOOR control box
BKS455014	DOOR FACIA ASSY
BKS455015	DOOR FACIA ASSY
BKS455016	DOOR FACIA ASSY
ED801723	DOOR inner
BKS203320	ELBOW g/v h/w
BKS900816	ELBOW gas valve
BKS900400	ELBOW gas valve
BKS424887	END PLATE terminal
BKS424586	END PLATE terminal
BKS205897	END TIP
ED801660	END TIP
ED801647	FAN VENTURI PLATE
BKS212025	FIBRE ROPE-10X1138MM
BKS212013	FIBRE ROPE-10X968MM
500666	FLOW MANIFOLD
ED801668	FLUE ADAPTOR C/W CAP & SEALS
BKS425783	FLUE BAFFLE ASSY
BKS425785	FLUE BAFFLE ASSY
BKS425786	FLUE BAFFLE ASSY
BK801972	FLUE HOOD
BK801805	FLUE HOOD ASSEMBLY
BK801819	FLUE HOOD ASSEMBLY
BK801748	FLUE HOOD ASSEMBLY
BKS455020	FRONT PANEL ASSY
BKS455028	FRONT PANEL ASSY
ED802112	FRONT PANEL ASSY
BKS205926	GAS SAMPLING POINT
ED801712	GROMMET
ED801720	GROMMET
BKS204220	GROMMET robert moss

ED801812	HARNESS IGNITION
ED801813	HARNESS interface
ED801817	HARNESS PUMP
BK801799	HEAT SHIELD
BK801770	HEAT SHIELD
BK801598	HEAT SHIELD
ED801690	HEXAGON NUT
BKS205748	INJECTOR
BKS205749	INJECTOR
BKS205751	INJECTOR
BKS205746	INJECTOR
BK801747	INJECTOR
BKS203001	INJECTOR 3.7mm
BKS203051	INJECTOR 3.9mm
BKS203041	INJECTOR 4.1mm
BKS203053	INJECTOR 4.4MM
BKS203046	INJECTOR 4.7mm
BKS424606	INLET GUARD ASSY SD
BKS424605	INLET GUARD top/bottom
BKS210067	INSULATION 62X30.5X8MM
BKS210059	INSULATION 84X29X8MM
BK801791	INSULATION comb chamber rear
BKS210058	INSULATION comb chamber side
BKS210065	INSULATION rear 278X140X6MM
BKS210066	INSULATION rear 288X90.5X6MM
BKS210082	INSULATION rear 366X140X6MM
BKS210071	INSULATION rear 366X90X6MM
BKS210061	INSULATION rear 6MM
BKS210060	INSULATION rear 6MM
R7232	JUMPER TAG
20014359	KIT flue adapter
BKS425836	KNOB control
BKS208414	KNURLED NUT
BK801756	LID control box
BKS425538	LINTING BOX ASSY
BKS424843	LINTING BOX ASSY
BKS424785	LINTING BOX ASSY
BKS204240	LOCKNUT
BKS204260	LOCKNUT
BKS424530	LOUVRE
BKS442004	MAN.ASSY-PNTD-(203113)
BKS442008	MAN.ASSY-PNTD-(203114)
BKS442017	MAN.ASSY-PNTD-(203120)
BKS442019	MAN.ASSY-PNTD-(203124)
BKS442023	MAN.ASSY-PNTD(203125)
BK801792	MANIFOLD ASSY gas
BK801785	MANIFOLD ASSY gas
ED802117	NAMEBADGE EDEN SB
BKS417019	NUT COMP 4MM SIT
BKS208664	NUT M4 HEX FULL SS

BKSK6218	NUT M4 HEX FULL ZP
BKSK6516	NUT M5 HEX FULL GC
BKS208667	NUT M5 HEX FULL SS
BKSK6219	NUT M5 HEX FULL ZP
BKSK8270	NUT SPIRE CAPT NO6
BKSK9327	NUT SPIRE CAPT NO8
BKS208303	NUT SPIRE CAPT NO8
ED801943	O RING - BY PASS
ED801953	O RING 13MM HEATING FILTER
BKS208040	O RING 22.0 X 2.5
BKS212031	O RING 33MMid X 2MM
BKS204158	OLIVE 4mm SIT
BKS424608	OUTLET GUARD ASSY side
BKS424670	OUTLET GUARD ASSY side
BKS424607	OUTLET GUARD top/bottom
BKS424669	OUTLET GUARD top/bottom
ED801742	PIPE flow
ED802009	PIPE flow
ED801739	PIPE gas
BKS424541	PIPE inlet
BK800004	PIPE pilot
BK800005	PIPE pilot
BK800006	PIPE pilot
BK800007	PIPE pilot
ED801743	PIPE RETURN
ED802010	PIPE RETURN
ED801630	PIPE RETURN
ED801657	PIPE SEAL
ED801658	PIPE SEAL
ED801710	PLASTIC BUSH
BKS424721	PLINTH FASIA
BKS424772	PLINTH FASIA
BK801420	PLUG
BKSK1092	PLUG 1" BSP TAPER-RECESSED
BKSK166	PLUG 1/2" RECESSED
ED801981	PLUG 3 pole in line
401190	PLUG mains MALE
BKS213057	PUSH-ON FIX FASTENER
ED801730	RETAINER control box
ED801659	RETAINER expansion vessel
BKS202606	RETAINING NUT electrode
BKS208091	ROPE glassfibre 10DIAX485MM LG
BKS212012	ROPE glassfibre 10DIAX572MM LG
BKS212026	ROPE glassfibre 10DIAX659MM LG
BKS212011	ROPE glassfibre 10X1292MM LOOP
BKS212024	ROPE glassfibre 10X1462MM LOOP
ED801700	SCREW 4.2X13.5MM
ED801646	SCREW EJOT M5X16
BKS203356	SCREW gas valve
BKSK7959	SCREW M3X6MM REC BZP PNMST

BKSK8043	SCREW M4 X 10MM recessed
BKS403170	SCREW M4 X 12MM recessed
BKS213011	SCREW M4 X 30MM REC PAN HD
EDS014277	SCREW M4X10MM MS CSK REC BZP
BKS208308	SCREW M4X10MM ms pan
BKSK6359	SCREW M4X10MM ms pan rec ZP
EDS12780	SCREW M4X12MM MS PN REC
BKSK6213	SCREW M4X16MM MS PN REC ZP
BKS208661	SCREW M4X8MMMS HX REC BZP
BKSK8209	SCREW M5 MS HX WASHED
BKS208528	SCREW M5 X 12MM hex head
BKS208554	SCREW M5 X 25
BKSK7505	SCREW M5X10MM recessed BZP
BKS208378	SCREW M5X10MM sst
EDSK9419	SCREW M5X12MM MS PN REC
BKS208341	SCREW M5X14MM ms hex taptite
BKS208294	SCREW M5X14MM+5DG MS PN
BKSK6533	SCREW M5X16MM ms hex head ZP
EDS208238	SCREW M5X8MM MS PN REC
ED801692	SCREW M6 X120 POZI PAN
BKS411402	SCREW M6X10MM ms pan recessed
ED801623	SCREW M6X60
ED801671	SCREW M8X40 HEX HD BZP
BKS208350	SCREW NO.12 X 1/2" recessed
BKS208220	SCREW NO.4 X 3/8" recessed
BKS12993	SCREW NO.8 X 1/2" REC
EDS213045	SCREW NO.8X3/4 TYPE AB RH ZP
EDSFF0652	SCREW NO6 X 3/8 REC
BKSFF0653	SCREW NO6 X 5/16" recessed ZP
BKSK2330	SCREW NO8 X 3/8" REC ZP
BKSK5877	SCREW NO8 X 5/8" REC/SLT
ED801685	SEAL cable
ED801744	SEAL gas pipe
BK801606	SEAL STRIP-FLUE HOOD FRNT/REAR
EDS204287	SEALING CAP
BK801604	SEALING STRIP CORNER
BK801605	SEALING STRIP flue hood side
BK801603	SEALING STRIP front/back
BK801808	SEALING STRIP front/back
BK801784	SEALING STRIP front/back
BK801777	SEALING STRIP front/back
BK801601	SEALING STRIP sides
EDS212332	SEALING WASHER 24.5X18.2MM
ED802045	SHUNT PLATE
BKS425791	SIDE BAFFLE
BKS425777	SIDE BAFFLE
BK801820	SIDE BAFFLE combustion chamber
BKS424561	SIDE PANEL ASSY RH
ED801706	SIDE PANEL LH
ED801711	SIDE PANEL RH

ED802126	SIDE PANEL RH
BKS208716	SILICONE TUBE-220MM CLEAR
BKS230248	SILICONE TUBE-255MM CLEAR
BKS208589	SILICONE TUBE-300MM CLEAR
BKS208605	SILICONE TUBE-320MM RED
BKS230333	SILICONE TUBE-380MM RED
BKS230335	SILICONE TUBE-430MM RED
BKSWW1003	SLEEVING 200MM
BKS202019	SOCKET ELKAY
BKS800140	SOLENOID
ED801670	SPACER 17.5 X 8.3 X 30MM
ED801703	SPACER fan 63MM
BKSK8112	SPIRE NUT CAPT NO8
BKS208390	SPLIT PIN-1.6 X 25MM
BKS424650	STRAP casing
BKS424821	STRAP casing
BKS424753	STRAP casing
ED801618	SUPPORT BRACKET lh HEX
ED801619	SUPPORT BRACKET RH HEx
BK801752	SUPPORT hinge control box
ED801740	TAP gas
BKS900301	TAP gas 1/2"
BKS203604	TAP gas 1/2"BSP
BKS425588	THERMAL TAPE ASSY HIGH TEMP
BKS412734	THERMAL TAPE LOW TEMP 1.95M
BKS424634	TOP BAFFLE & OUTER DUCT ASSY
BKS424879	TOP BAFFLE & OUTER DUCT ASSY
BKS424884	TOP FRAME & inner duct assy
BKS424636	TOP FRAME & inner duct assy
BK801800	TOP PANEL
BK801781	TOP PANEL
BKS425561	TOP PANEL ASSY
BKS424774	TOP PANEL ASSY
BKS424751	TOP PANEL ASSY
BKS424718	TOP PANEL ASSY
BKS209055	TRIM door (plastic)
BKSK6361	WASHER M4 ext teeth ZP
BKSK6297	WASHER M5X22MM plain ZP
BKS212128	WASHER sealing 15ODX7IDX2MM
BKSK6262	WASHER-M5 ZP EXT TEETH
BKS403215	WING NUT M5 ZP
BKSWX8002	WIRE ASSY 100mm GRN/YEL
BKSWX2711	WIRE ASSY 120mm BLK
BKSWW8002	WIRE ASSY 875mm GRN/YEL
BKSWW4609	WIRE ignition 450mm